

WOOD CARE

CLEANS, PROTECTS AND ENHANCES

INSTRUCTIONS	2
ISTRUZIONI	4
GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG	6
MODE D'EMPLOI	8
INSTRUCCIONES DE USO	10
GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING	12
INSTRUÇÕES PARA USO	14
SPOSÓB UŻYCIA	16

INSTRUCTIONS

1

WOOD CLEANER

Wood Cleaner is a product for the professional cleaning of furniture and hard surfaces. Cleans thoroughly without damaging the wood.

Excellent for wooden furniture and other hard surface materials.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

1. Shake the bottle well before use.
2. Spray the product on a soft, clean and damp cloth and then wipe the surface to be cleaned.
3. Always rub in the direction of the grain.
4. For stubborn stains, repeat the procedure or spray the product directly onto the surface to be cleaned. Do not leave any product residues on the surface.
After cleaning, allow the surface to dry, then apply Wood Furniture Oil.

INSTRUCTIONS

2

WOOD FURNITURE OIL

Wood Furniture Oil is a blend of oils that preserves natural wood.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

1. Before starting treatment, test the product in a hidden area.
2. Before applying Wood Furniture Oil, make sure that the surface is clean and dust free.
3. Pour some Wood Furniture Oil on the wood and distribute with the buffing cloth.
4. Wipe off excess product with a white cloth.
5. Allow to dry.
6. For an optimal result, repeat the cleaning and care treatment every 6 months.

ISTRUZIONI

1

WOOD CLEANER

Wood Cleaner è un prodotto per la pulizia professionale di mobili e superfici rigide. Pulisce in profondità, senza strisciare o graffiare.

Ottimo per mobili in legno e altri materiali rigidi.

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

1. Agitare bene il flacone prima dell'uso.
2. Spruzzare il prodotto su un panno morbido, pulito e umido, quindi passarlo sulla superficie da pulire.
3. Strofinare sempre seguendo il verso del legno.
4. Per le macchie ostinate, ripetere la procedura o spruzzare il prodotto direttamente sulla superficie da pulire. Non lasciare residui di prodotto sulla superficie.
5. Dopo la pulizia, lasciare asciugare la superficie, quindi applicare il prodotto Wood Furniture Oil.

ISTRUZIONI

2

WOOD FURNITURE OIL

Wood Furniture Oil è una miscela di olii, preserva il legno naturale.

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

1. Prima di iniziare il trattamento testare il prodotto in un'area nascosta.
2. Prima di applicare Wood Furniture Oil assicurarsi che la superficie sia pulita e senza polvere.
3. Mettere un po' di Wood Furniture Oil sul legno, stendere il prodotto con il panno abrasivo.
4. Rimuovere l'eccesso di prodotto con il panno bianco.
5. Lasciare asciugare.
6. Per un risultato ottimale ripetere il trattamento di pulizia e di cura ogni 6 mesi

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

1

WOOD CLEANER

Wood Cleaner ist ein Produkt für die professionelle Reinigung von Möbeln und glatten Oberflächen. Reinigt gründlich und schonend, ohne das Holz zu beschädigen.

Hervorragend geeignet für Möbel aus Holz und anderen Materialien.

GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNGEN

1. Die Flasche vor Gebrauch gut schütteln.
2. Sprühen Sie das Produkt auf ein weiches, sauberes und feuchtes Tuch und wischen Sie es dann über die zu reinigende Oberfläche.
3. Immer in Richtung der Maserung reiben.
4. Bei hartnäckigen Verschmutzungen den Vorgang wiederholen oder das Produkt direkt auf die zu reinigende Oberfläche sprühen. Keine Produktrückstände auf der Oberfläche hinterlassen.
5. Nach der Reinigung die Oberfläche trocknen lassen, dann Wood Oil auftragen.

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

2

WOOD FURNITURE OIL

Wood Furniture Oil ist eine Mischung aus Ölen, die unbehandeltes Holz schützt und nährt.

GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNGEN

1. Bevor Sie mit der Behandlung beginnen, testen Sie das Produkt an einer versteckten Stelle.
2. Vor dem Auftragen von Wood Furniture Oil sicherstellen, dass die Oberfläche sauber und frei von Staub ist.
3. Etwas Wood Furniture Oil auf das Holz geben und verteilen.
4. Überschüssiges Produkt mit dem weissen Tuch abwischen.
5. Trocknen lassen.
6. Für ein optimales Ergebnis wiederholen Sie die Reinigungs- und Pflegebehandlung alle 6 Monate.

MODE D'EMPLOI

1

WOOD CLEANER

Wood Cleaner est un produit pour le nettoyage professionnel des meubles et des surfaces lisses. Nettoie en profondeur et en douceur sans endommager le bois.

Excellent pour les meubles en bois et autres matériaux.

MODE D'EMPLOI

1. Bien agiter le flacon avant utilisation.
2. Vaporiser le produit sur un chiffon doux, propre et humide, puis essuyer la surface à nettoyer.
3. Toujours frotter dans la direction du grain.
4. Répéter la procédure pour les saletés tenaces ou pulvériser le produit directement sur la surface à nettoyer. Ne pas laisser de résidus de produit sur la surface.
5. Après le nettoyage, laisser sécher la surface, puis appliquer l'huile de bois.

MODE D'EMPLOI

2

WOOD FURNITURE OIL

Wood Furniture Oil est un mélange d'huiles qui protège et nourrit le bois non traité.

MODE D'EMPLOI

1. Avant de commencer le traitement, tester le produit dans une zone cachée.
2. Avant d'appliquer Wood Furniture Oil assurez-vous que la surface est propre et exempte de poussière.
3. Mettre un peu de Wood Furniture Oil de sur le bois et distribuer.
4. Essuyer l'excédent de produit avec un chiffon blanc.
5. Laisser sécher.
6. Répéter le traitement de nettoyage et d'entretien tous les 6 mois pour des résultats optimaux.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

1

WOOD CLEANER

Wood Cleaner es un producto para la limpieza profesional de muebles y superficies rígidas. Limpia en profundidad sin rayar ni agrietar la madera.

Es ideal para muebles de madera y otros materiales rígidos.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

1. Agite bien el frasco antes de usarlo.
2. Pulverizar el producto sobre un paño suave, limpio y húmedo y luego limpiar la superficie a limpiar.
3. Frote siempre siguiendo la dirección de la veta..
4. Repita el proceso en caso de manchas persistentes o rocíe el producto directamente sobre la superficie a limpiar. Retire cualquier residuo de producto de la superficie.
5. Después de la limpieza, deje que la superficie se seque, luego aplique el Aceite para Madera.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

2

WOOD FURNITURE OIL

El aceite para muebles de madera es una mezcla de aceites que protege la madera no tratada.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

1. Antes de comenzar el tratamiento, pruebe el producto en una zona no visible.
2. Antes de aplicar el aceite para muebles de madera, asegúrese de que la superficie esté limpia y que no tenga polvo.
3. Ponga un poco de aceite para muebles sobre la madera y distribuya con un paño abrasivo.
4. Limpie el exceso de producto con un paño blanco.
5. Deje secar.
6. Para un óptimo resultado, repita el tratamiento de limpieza y cuidado cada 6 meses.

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

1

WOOD CLEANER

Wood Cleaner is een product voor de professionele reiniging van meubels en gladde oppervlakken. Reinigt grondig en voorzichtig zonder het hout te beschadigen.

Uitstekend voor meubels van hout en andere materialen.

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

1. Schud de fles goed voor gebruik.
2. Smit het product op een zachte, schone en vochtige doek en veeg het te reinigen oppervlak af.
3. Altijd in de richting van het graan wrijven.
4. Herhaal de procedure voor hardnekkig vuil of spuit het product direct op het te reinigen oppervlak. Laat geen productresten achter op het oppervlak.
5. Na het reinigen het oppervlak laten drogen en vervolgens houtolie aanbrengen.

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

2

WOOD FURNITURE OIL

Wood Furniture Oil is een mengsel van oliën die onbehandeld hout beschermt en voedt.

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

1. Voordat u met de behandeling begint, moet u het product op een verborgen plaats testen.
2. Voordat u houtolie aanbrengt, moet u ervoor zorgen dat het oppervlak schoon en stofvrij is.
3. Giet wat houtolie op het hout en verdeel met de polijstdoek.
4. Veeg overtollig product af met een witte doek.
5. Laat drogen.
6. Herhaal de reinigings- en onderhoudsbehandelingen om de 6 maanden voor een optimaal resultaat.

INSTRUÇÕES PARA USO

1

WOOD CLEANER

Wood Cleaner é um produto para a limpeza profissional de móveis e superfícies rígidas. Limpa profundamente, não risca nem deixa manchas.

Excelente para móveis em madeira e outros materiais rígidos.

INSTRUÇÕES PARA USO

1. Agite bem antes de usar.
2. Pulverize o produto sobre um pano limpo, macio e humedecido e, em seguida, passe-o sobre a superfície a limpar.
3. Passe o pano sobre a superfície sempre no sentido dos veios naturais da madeira.
4. Se a mancha ou a sujidade persistirem, repita a operação, ou pulverize o produto diretamente sobre a superfície a ser limpa. Não deixe resíduos de produto sobre a superfície.
5. Após a limpeza, deixe secar a superfície e depois aplique o produto Wood Furniture Oil.

INSTRUÇÕES PARA USO

2

WOOD FURNITURE OIL

Wood Furniture Oil é uma mistura de óleos naturais que preserva a madeira natural.

INSTRUÇÕES PARA USO

1. Antes de iniciar o tratamento, teste o produto numa área não aparente.
2. Certifique-se de que a superfície do mobiliário esteja limpa e sem pó antes de usar Wood Furniture Oil.
3. Aplique uma pequena quantidade de Wood Furniture Oil na madeira e distribua-a com o pano abrasivo.
4. Retire o excesso de produto com o pano branco.
5. Deixe secar
6. Para um resultado ideal, repita o tratamento de limpeza e cuidado a cada 6 meses.

SPOSÓB UŻYCIA:

1

WOOD CLEANER

Środek do czyszczenia drewna jest produktem do profesjonalnego czyszczenia mebli i gładkich powierzchni. Czyści dokładnie i delikatnie, nie uszkadzając drewna.

Doskonały do mebli wykonanych z drewna i z innych materiałów pochodnych.

SPOSÓB UŻYCIA:

1. Przed użyciem dobrze wstrząsnąć butelką.
2. Spryskać produktem miękką, czystą i wilgotną ściereczkę, a następnie wytrzeć czyszczoną powierzchnię.
3. Zawsze trzeć zgodnie z kierunkiem włókien .
4. Przy uporczywych zabrudzeniach powtórzyć czynności lub rozpylić produkt bezpośrednio na czyszczoną powierzchnię. Nie pozostawiać żadnych pozostałości produktu na czyszczonych miejscach.
5. Po oczyszczeniu pozostawić powierzchnię do wyschnięcia, a następnie nanieść olej do drewna.

SPOSÓB UŻYCIA:

2

WOOD FURNITURE OIL

Olej do mebli z drewna jest mieszaniną olejów, która chroni i odżywia drewno naturalne.

SPOSÓB UŻYCIA:

1. Przed zastosowaniem należy przetestować produkt w ukrytym miejscu.
2. Przed nałożeniem oleju do drewnianych mebli należy upewnić się, że ich powierzchnia jest czysta i wolna od kurzu.
3. Nałożyć niewielką ilość oleju na drewnianą oczyszczoną powierzchnię i delikatnie rozprowadzić.
4. Wytrzeć nadmiar produktu białą ściereczką.
5. Pozostawić do wyschnięcia.
6. Co 6 miesięcy powtarzać czyszczenie i pielęgnację w celu uzyskania optymalnych